## **INFORMATION RELEASE**



Office of the Director

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 2261 - Little Rock, Arkansas Telephone (501) 569-2227

Contact: Randy Ort/DavidNilles NR10-067 July 2, 2010

## IMPROVEMENTS ON INTERSTATE 30 IN LITTLE ROCK WILL REQUIRE NIGHTTIME LANE CLOSURES

**LITTLE ROCK (7-2)** Crews laying sections of new asphalt on Interstate 30, in Little Rock, will require nighttime lane closures next week, according to Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department (AHTD) officials.

The lane closures will be located on Interstate 30 between the Interstate 30/440 interchange and the Interstate 30 bridge, downtown (Mile Marker 138 to 140).

The work will require two eastbound lanes to be closed beginning Tuesday, July 6th, and continuing through Thursday, July 8<sup>th</sup>, weather permitting. The lane closure will be in effect from 8:00 p.m. to 6:00 a.m. each night.

Motorists should exercise caution when approaching and traveling through all highway work zones.

#####